DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=5

2024-1006036 03/26/2024 02:22 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN # 1320-33-311-011 ORDER NO.: **TTR2400095A**

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which contains a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

Recording Requested by and Return to:

Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. 1483 US Highway 395 N, Suite B

Gardnerville, NV 89410

AFFIDAVIT DEATH OF TRSUTEE (Title on Document)

By: Rishele Thompson

Print Name/Title: Escrow Officer

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 (Additional recording fee applies).

APN: 1320-33-311-011

Escrow No.: TTR2400095A-RT

When Recorded Mail Document To: Patricia Joyce Hollowell, Successor Trustee 1290 Kimbles Way Gardnerville, NV 89410-5850

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF

COUNTY OF LOCAL

Patricia Joyce Hollowell, Successor Trustee, being of legal age, and first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That Robert William Ruppel the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person named as the Trustee in The Robert Ruppel Revocable Trust established March 20, 2020, dated March 20, 2020 executed by Robert Ruppel, as Trustor(s).
- 2. At the time of the demise of the Decedent, the Decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of Real Property commonly known as 1290 Kimbles Way, Gardnerville, NV 89410-5850, which property is described in the deed which was signed by Robert W. Ruppel, a widower as Grantor(s) and recorded as Instrument No. 2020-943934 of Official Records on March 25, 2020. The property is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada. The legal description of said property is as follows:

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY, SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

- 3. I, Patricia Joyce Hollowell, Successor Trustee am the named Successor Trustee under the above referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the Decedent mentioned in paragraph 1 above, and which is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked, amended or terminated, and I hereby consent to act as Successor Trustee.
- 4. There is no Federal Estate Tax due as the result of death of the decedent mentioned in paragraph 1

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

(continued)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this document on the date(s) set forth below.

The Robert Ruppel Revocable Trust established March 20, 2020

Patricia Joyce Hollowell, Successor Trustee

State of NEVADA

County of DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this _

day of <u>Uarch</u>

Notary Public

[SEAL]

RISHELE L. THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment recorded in Douglas County 99-54931-5 - Expires: April 10, 2027



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	STATE FILE	01061 Number
1a. DECEASED-NAME. (FIRST,MI Robert V	the state of the s	RUPPEL		OUNTY OF DEATH
10.00 Mg 10.	Transplant and / care with	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	January 18, 2024	Douglas Emer. Rm. 4. SEX
Gardnerville	number)	1290 Kimbles Way	Inpatient(Specify)	
5, RACE (Specify)	I6 Hispanic		Home # 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. D.	Male
Whi	ite No-	Non-Hispanic (Years) 95	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS	May 06, 1928
9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C name country) Colorado	UNITED STATE			
13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER -1647	14a. USUAL OCCUPATIO	N (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Professor	14b, KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Education	Ever in US Armed Forces? Yes
15a, RESIDENCE - STATE 15	5b. COUNTY 15	c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. ST	TREET AND NUMBER	15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
Nevada	Douglas	Gardnerville 129	0 Kimbles Way	or No) Yes
16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	rist Middle Last Suffix)	17, MOTHER	PARENT NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) Gladys Myrtle THOMPS	NC
18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type o		The state of the s	R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)	
	HOLLOWELL		bles Way Gardnerville, Nevada 8941	
119a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REM Burial		METERY OR CREMATORY - NAME Eastside Memorial Pa	100 10 0000	y or Town State Nevada 89423
1	A M FINKES JRE AUTHENTICATED RESS	LICENSE NUMBER FD967	Fitzhenry'S Carson Valley Fun 1637 Esmeralda Place Minden	
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D January 19, 2024	INIFER L WHITMORE	DEATH 2 22b. DA 18:42		nature & Title) R/OF DEATH NOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour
		ing physician, medical examiner, o 42 W Sahara Ave Las Vegas, N\		CENSE NUMBER
24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	DARAN GRISS SIGNATURE AUTHENTIC	OM 24b DATE RECEN		COMMUNICABLE DISEAS
25, IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER			No I⊽I
PART I (a) Senile De	generation Of The Br	ain	Inte	NO X
PART I (a) Senile De	generation Of The Br S A CONSEQUENCE OF: ly Dementia	ain		NO X
PART I (a) Senile Dec	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	ain	inte	crval between onset and dea
PART I (a) Senile Dec DUE TO, OR AS (b) Lewy Bod DUE TO, OR AS (c)	s a consequence of:	ain	inte	rval between onset and dea
PART I (a) Senile Dec DUE TO, OR AS (b) Lewy Bod DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO, OR AS (d)	SA CONSEQUENCE OF: LY Dementia SA CONSEQUENCE OF: SA CONSEQUENCE OF:	ing to death but not resulting in the underlying	Inte	erval between onset and dea erval between onset and dea erval between onset and dea erval between onset and dea
part I (a) Senile Dec Due to, or as Lewy Bod Due to, or as (b) Due to, or as (c) Due to, or as (d) Part II OTHER SIGNIFICANT C	SA CONSEQUENCE OF: LY Dementia SA CONSEQUENCE OF: SA CONSEQUENCE OF:	ain ain a said a	Inte	erval between onset and dealerval between onset and dealer





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

AL RECORUS

Codyclinerally

STATE REGISTRAR



EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

Order No.: TTR2400095A

For APN/Parcel ID(s): 1320-33-311-011

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 11, Block A, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map FSM-1006-2 for CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 2, filed for record in the office of the Country Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 9, 1996, in Book 1296, at Page 1286, as Document No. 402540, and by Certificate of Amendments recorded November 22, 2000, Book 1100, at Page 4362, as Document No. 503768 and recorded July 17, 2001, Book 701, Page 3929, as Document No. 518479.

